

⇒ Name of work:- Const. of Road and CD From:-

" Khawaha Gorakh Choukidar ke Ghar se Dhawaha "

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

⇒ Scheme:- MMGSY, NDB - BRRP - 615 - Bagha-2

⇒ Agreement No- 10 SBD / MMGSY, NDB / 2023-24

⇒ Agency - Md. Anullah. **DIVISION**

Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division, Bagaha-2

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

491

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) Name of work:- const. of Road & C.D.					
from:- "Khawaha Gorakh Choukidar Ke Ghar se Dhawaha"					
(Under MMGSY, NDB TRANCHE-III)					
Agency- Md Annullah					
(At Gauridul Bazar, P.O. - Parsauni Murdi, PS Balthar, (West Champaran)					
Agreement No- 10 SBD/MMGSY/NDB/2023 - -2024					
Approved Rate - 0.06% Below S/R					
Date of Commence - 16-03-2024					
Date of completion - 15-03-2025.					

Record Entry					
1/(a) - Setting out Pillar					
Providing and fixing of					
(i) B.M Pillar 01 Nos/km					
Qty = 1.850 km @ 01 No./km = 2 Nos.					
(ii) Reference Pillar					
Qty = 1.850 km @ 04 Nos/km = 7 Nos.					
2. Clearing and Grubbing Road					
Land including uprooting					
Wild vegetation - do -					
do - all c/s.					
$2 \times (61 \times 30m) \times 1.50m(a) = 5490.00$					
$2 \times 20m \times 1.50m(a) = 60.00$					
$T = 5550.00$					
$= 0.56$					
Hect.					

Continuation

[illegible]

Abstract of Cost (An Est on A/C Bill)

14

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/work const. of Road and CD from "Khowaha Goraakh chowkidar ke Ghar se Bhowaha" (Under MMSY, NDB/TRANCH-III)					
⇒ Agency - Md - Annulak					
At - Chauripur Bazar P.O. - Parsauni					
Muzi P.S. - Balthara (West Champaran)					
Agreement No - 105 B D/MMSY, NDB/2023-02					
⇒ Approved Rate - 0.06 % Below S/R					
⇒ Date of Commence - 16-03-2024					
⇒ Date of completion - 15-03-2025					
1/(01) - Setting out Pillars providing & fixing of					

(i) MB Pillars					
8ty wide P(01)/TMB = 2 nos					
@ Rs 5667.56/each = Rs 11,335.12					
(ii) Reference Pillars					
8ty wide P(01)/TMB = 7 nos					
@ Rs 2668.25/each = Rs 18,677.75					
2/(02) - clearing and grubbing Road land including uprooting do-do all c/t.					
8ty wide P(01)/TMB = 0.56 Hact					
@ Rs 75573.34/hact = Rs 42,321.86					
3/(03) - Box cutting :- Excavation for Roadway in soil using do-do all c/t.					
8ty wide P(10)/TMB = 29.25 m ³					
@ Rs 103.96/m ³ Continuation = Rs 3041.76					
					= Rs 75,375.54

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount ———					= Rs 75,375 = L
4/64) — construction of					
embankment with					
materials deposited					
from Road way — do —					
Lead up to 100m.					
Qty vide P(10)/TMB = 17.55 m ³					
@ Rs 81.26/m ³ .					= Rs 1426 = L
5/67) — construction of sub-					
-grade with approved					
materials obtained from					
borrow pits — do — do —					
all c/job					
Qty vide P(10)/TMB = 3234.00					
@ Rs 264.42/m ³ —					= Rs 8,55,134 = L
6/68) — G.S.B. — construction					
of G.S.B. by providing					
well graded material, spread-					
ing — do — do — all c/job.					
Qty vide P(12)/TMB = 1162.65					
@ Rs 4104.18/m ³ —					= Rs 47,71,725 = L
7/23) — Earth work in ex-					
-cavation for found ⁿ of					
structure — do — do —					
all c/job.					
Qty vide P(12)/TMB = 122.24					
@ Rs 398.62/m ³ —					= Rs 48,727 = L
Continuation					= Rs 57,52,387 = L

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

17
Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount					= Rs 75,540.5
12/(29) - Sand filling in					
found ² Trenches as per do					
do do all c/job.					
8ty wide P(05)/TMB = 1.010					m ³
@ Rs 575.24/m ³ = Rs 581.4					
13/(30) - Providing M15 P.C.C.					
(1:2.5:5) as leveling					
course in found ¹					
do do all c/job.					
8ty wide P(05)/TMB					
Limited to 10.99 m ²					
@ Rs 9462.64/m ² = Rs 103957					
14/(31) - providing P.C.C M-15					
(1:2.5:5) concrete for					
plain concrete in open -					
found ¹ do do all c/j					
8ty wide P(06)/TMB = 47.216					m ³
@ Rs 3462.64/m ³ = Rs 44678					
15/(32) - plain cement concrete					
in sub structure M-15					
P.C.C (1:2.5:5) do do					
8ty wide P(06)/TMB = 22.69 m ³					
Limited to 22.686 m ³					
@ Rs 10161.76/m ³ = Rs 2,30,53					
Continuation = Rs 8,33,591					

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount					= Rs 833,591/-
16/(33) - R.C.C. m-20 in sub-structure - do - do - all cl job.					
Qty vide P(08)/TMB					= 2.832 MT
Qty vide P(09)/TMB					= 3.840 MT
					T = 6.672 MT
@ Rs 10586.64/m ³					= Rs 70,624/-
17/(34) - providing R.C.C. m-25 in deck slab center - do - do all cl job.					
Qty vide P(09)/TMB					= 3.686 MT
@ Rs 11805.39/m ³					= Rs 43,515/-

18/(35) supplying fitting & fixing HYSD bar Reinforcement in open form - do - do - all cl job.					
Qty vide P(07)/TMB					= 0.193 MT
Qty vide P(08-09)/TMB					= 0.293 MT
					T = 0.486 MT
@ Rs 75461.75/MT					= Rs 36,976/-
19/(36) providing a-c filling joint sealing compound - do - do - all cl job.					
Qty vide P(04)/TMB					= 12.0 MT
@ Rs 55.16/m					= Rs 662/-

Continuation = Rs 848,769/-

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-f Amount				= Rs	8487698=
20/(37) - providing weep					
holes in abutment &					
R/W - do - do - all 1/26					
8ft wide P(06)/TMB = 16 Nos					
@ Rs 151.34/m				= Rs	2421=
21/(38) - Drainage Spout					
- do - do - all 1/56					
8ft wide P(09)/TMB = 2 Nos					
@ Rs 662.42/each = Rs					1325=
22/(40) Cable duct - Across the					
Road - do - do - all 1/26					
8ft wide P(09)/TMB					
= 37.50					
@ Rs 1087.74/m = Rs					40790=
				= Rs	8532234=
Add - 18 % GST				= Rs	1535802=
Add - 1 % L/Cess				= Rs	85322=
Add, Signage fee					
S-f Amount vide P(13)/TMB					
= 12,17,919 = @ 10% = 1,21,792=					
G.T. = Rs					1,02,75,150=
Less 0.06 % below					
(As per 17400 merit) = (-)					6165=
Net payable Amount					1,02,68,98=
(one crore two lacs sixty eight thousand					

Continuation

Nine hundred eighty five only

J.E.
15/07/24A.R.
15/07/24